

HomePlate Catering & Hospitality
2021 Food Ingredients

FOOD

Big Bopper Cookie Sandwich

Vanilla Flavored Ice Cream (Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Buttermilk, Whey, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Contains 1% Or Less Of Vanilla Extract, Artificial Flavor, Mono & Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Calcium Sulfate, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan). Chocolate Chip Cookies {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Brown Sugar, Sugar, Palm Oil, Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Milk Fat, Cocoa Butter, Unsweetened Chocolate Processed With Alkali, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Pasteurized Eggs, Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following: Mono & Diglycerides, Whey Solids, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene For Color, Vitamin A Palmitate), Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following: Natural Flavor, Baking Soda, Salt, Ammonium Bicarbonate}. **Allergy Information:** Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat. May Contain Almonds, Peanuts, Pecans. **Manufactured In A Facility That Processes Almonds, Brazil Nuts, Cashews, Coconut, Hazelnuts, Macadamia Nuts, Peanuts, Pecans, Pine-Nuts, Pistachios, Walnuts.**

Big Vanilla Ice Cream Sandwich

Frozen Dairy Dessert: Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Whey, Milkfat, Contains Less Than 1% Of Vanilla Extract, Mono And Diglycerides, Carbon Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Vitamin A Palmate. **Wafers:** Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Dextrose, Caramel Color, Corn Flour, Corn Syrup, Salt, Baking Soda, And Soy Lethicin. Contains: Milk, Soy, And Wheat

Black Bean Veggie Burger

Filtered Water, Textured Vegetable, Protein (Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color), Black Beans, Brown Rice, Onions, Pressed Canola Oil, Corn, Textured Wheat Protein (Wheat Gluten, Wheat Starch, Phosphate Soy Bean Oil, Titanium Dioxide, Antioxidants), Arrowroot, Red Peppers, Egg Whites, Cilantro, Vegetarian Natural Mean Flavor (Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Salt), Chili Powder, Jalapeno Peppers, Garlic Salt, Black Pepper.
*Served on "Whole Wheat Bun"

Blue Bunny Hot Fudge Bars

Ice Cream: Milk, cream, sugar, skim milk, sugar, corn syrup, conatins 1% or less of whey protein, vanilla extract, mono and diglycerides, guar gum, calcium sulfate, carbob bean gum, cellulose gum, carrageenan, annato for color. **Allergy Information:** Contains Milk, Peanuts, Soy. May Contain Cashews, Pecans, Almonds, And Wheat

Blue Bunny Load'd Brownie Bomb

Ingredients Milk, Sugar, Skim Milk, Cream, Dextrose, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Wheat Flour, Interesterified Soybean Oil, Corn Syrup,

Contains 2% or less of Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa, Natural Flavors, Liquid Pasteurized Eggs, Glycerine, Rice Syrup, Coconut Oil, Peanut Oil, Corn Starch, Salt, Pectin, Disodium Phosphate, Artificial Flavor, Whey, Soy Lecithin, Baking Soda, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Propylene Glycol Monoesters, Mono and Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum.

Allergy Information: Contains Egg, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Wheat.

Blue Bunny Load'd Strawberry Shortcake

Ingredients: Milk, Sugar, Strawberries, Cream, Skim Milk, Dextrose, Water, Wheat Flour, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of Vanilla Extract, Natural Flavors, Strawberry Juice Concentrate, Cherry Juice Concentrate, Corn Syrup, Pasteurized Eggs, Coconut Oil, Glycerine, Food Starch-Modified, Pectin, Phosphoric Acid, Malic Acid, Calcium Chloride, Palm Kernel Oil, Salt, Citric Acid, Soy Lecithin, Propylene Glycol Monoesters, Mono and Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Fruit Juice for Color, Annatto for Color, Red 40.

Allergy Information: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Cheesesteak, Beef (Philly's Best)

Beef, water, soy protein concentrate, dextrose, modified corn starch, sodium phosphate, salt, isolated soy protein, hydrolyzed soy protein, & natural flavorings

Cheesesteak, Chicken (Philly's Best)

Chicken breast, water, soy protein concentrate, dextrose, sodium phosphate, modified corn starch, salt, isolated soy protein.

(C)Steak Bun 6" Sliced Sandwich Roll

Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Degermed Yellow Corn Meal, Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following: Salt, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Wheat Gluten, Dough Conditioners (Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Datem, Ascorbic Acid, Potassium Iodate, Azodicarbonamide, L-Cysteine, Enzymes), Soybean Oil, Calcium Propionate And Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Yeast Nutrients (Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Sulfate), Guar Gum, Corn Sugar, Corn Starch, Malted Barley Flour, Wheat Starch.

Chicken Breast, Breaded (Tyson)

Boneless, skinless chicken breast with rib meat, water, seasoning [maltodextrin, salt, sugar, flavors, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), carrot powder and garlic powder], sodium phosphates, salt, modified food starch. BREADED WITH: Wheat flour, water, salt, wheat gluten, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate, sodium acid pyrophosphate), spices, garlic powder, dextrose, yellow corn flour, onion powder, extractives of paprika and turmeric, disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate, spice extractive. Breading set in vegetable oil.

Allergens: Wheat

Chicken Breast, Grilled (Tyson)

Chicken Breast Meat With Rib Meat, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Of Modified Food Starch, Isolated Soy Protein, Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Maltodextrin, Potassium Chloride, Dextrose, Dehydrated Onion, Carrageenan, Dehydrated Garlic, Yeast Extract, Grill Flavor (From Sunflower Oil), Corn Syrup Solids, Flavorings, Spices, Natural Smoke Flavor.

Allergens: Soy

Chicken Breast, Grilled Dressing (Ken's)

Soybean oil, vinegar, water, sugar, salt, contains less than 2% of garlic*, xanthan gum, onion*, red bell pepper*, spice, garlic powder, lemon juice concentrate, natural flavor, beta carotene and oleoresin paprika (color). *dried

Chicken Breast Tenderloin (Tyson)

Chicken Tenderloins, Water, Seasoning [Maltodextrin, Salt, Sugar, Chicken Stock, Vegetable Stock (Carrot, Onion, Celery), Flavors, Carrot Powder And Garlic Powder], Sodium Phosphates, Salt, Modified Food Starch. Breaded With: Wheat Flour, Water, Bleached Wheat Flour, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Yeast Extract, Yellow Corn Flour, Onion Powder, Dextrose, Garlic Powder, Yeast, Spice, Extractives Of Paprika, Annatto, And Turmeric, Disodium Inosinate And Disodium Guanylate. Breading Set In Vegetable Oil.

Chicken Nuggets: Fully Cooked Breaded Tempura Nuggets

Boneless Chicken Breast With Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning [Chicken Broth Powder (Chicken Broth, Salt, Flavorings), Salt, Sugar, Vegetable Stock (Carrot, Onion, Celery), Maltodextrin, Garlic Powder, And Flavors], Salt, Sodium Phosphates. Battered With: Water, Yellow Corn Flour, Bleached Wheat Flour, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Spices, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Dextrose, Wheat Starch, Onion Powder, Extractives Of Turmeric, Spice Extractive. Predusted With: Wheat Flour, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Spices, Calcium Lactate. Battered With: Water, Bleached Wheat Flour, Yellow Corn Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Spice. Breading Set In Vegetable Oil. **Allergens: Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.**

Churro (Tio Pepe)

Wheat Starch, vegetable oil (Contains one or more of the following: canola oil, cottonseed oil, palm oil, soybean oil), yellow corn flour, water, sodium caseinate, eggs, egg white, egg yolk, cinnamon, salt, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, baking soda) guar gum, propylene glycol mono-and diesters of fatty acids, sugar, mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin, BHT (preservative), artificial flavor.

Conewich (Aunt Millie's)

Enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamine, mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, soybean oil, malted barley flour, sugar, corn starch, salt, calcium, sulfate, sodium bicarbonate, yeast, calcium propionate (a preservative), soy lecithin. **Contains wheat and soy ingredients**

Cookies and Cream Bar

Milk, cookie crunch (wheat flour, sugar, canola oil, cocoa processed with alkali, caramel color, corn syrup, contains 2% or less of soy lecithin, chocolate liquor, salt, baking soda, corn starch, artificial flavor), predip (soybean oil, coconut oil, sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, soy lecithin, nonfat dry milk), corn syrup, sugar, skim milk, buttermilk, cream, whey, contains 2% or less of vanilla extract, maltodextrin, artificial flavor, mono and diglycerides, carob bean gum, cellulose gum, carrageenan, vitamin a palmitate.

Allergy Information: Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat. Manufactured in a facility that processes almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, coconut, hazelnuts, macadamia nuts, peanuts, pecans, pine-nuts, pistachios, walnuts.

Cotton Candy—Maple Magic

All flavors are made with natural ingredients.

Maple Sugar: Granulated sugar infused with maple sugar

Lavender: Dried lavender infused with granulated sugar

Chamomile: Dried chamomile infused with granulated sugar

Wine: Sugar infused with wine

Wine (Champagne): Sugar infused with champagne

Wine (Bourbon): Sugar infused with bourbon

Chocolate: Sugar infused with chocolate

Hot Chocolate: Sugar infused with chocolate and marshmallows

David's Chocolate Chip Cookies

Enriched wheat flour (wheat, barley, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, chocolate chunks (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla, salt), brown sugar, vegetable oil blend (palm fruit, soybean and olive oils, water, salt, non-fat milk, mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin, potassium sorbate as a preservative, natural and artificial flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), butter, eggs, invert sugar, soy flour, salt, baking soda, natural vanilla flavor. **CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.**

David's Edible Cookie Dough-Chocolate Chip

Wheat, flour, margarine (vegetable oil blend [palm fruit soy bean and olive oils], water, salt, non-fat dry milk, soy lecithin, monoglycerides, natural flavor, vitamin V, palmitate, beta carotene color), chocolate chunks (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla, salt), brown sugar, sugar, shortening (palm oil with mono and

diglycerides and polysorbate 60 added), invert sugar, water, natural & artificial vanilla flavor, salt

Allergen Info: CONTAINS MILK, SOY, AND WHEAT

Dippin' Dots

Our products are produced in a facility that contains milk, eggs, tree nuts, wheat, soy and peanut products. Although we make every effort to segregate this ice cream, all of our products are made in the same facility. Products made with peanuts, peanut oil or tree nuts may cause allergic reactions in some people. Some of our products are flavored with or contain peanut oil, peanuts and/or tree nuts. In addition, our ice cream does not contain gluten, although it may be present in certain add-ins. We use flavorings provided to us by other companies which are made in facilities that manufacture products with gluten.

Banana Split: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup solids, cocoa processed with alkali, salt, red #40, yellow #5, strawberry juice, natural and artificial flavors, less than 0.5% of (mono & diglycerides, guar gum carrageenan, locust bean gum).

Chocolate: Whole Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Sugar, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Chocolate Syrup (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Xanthan Gum, Sugar, Salt), Artificial Flavors

Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough: **Ice Cream:** Whole Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Sugar, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Natural Flavors, Vanilla **Cookie Dough:** Unenriched Wheat Flour, Sugar, Margarine (Liquid Soybean Oil, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Water, Salt, Whey, Soy Lecithin, Soy Mono- & Diglycerides, Sodium Benzoates, Artificial Butter Flavor, Beta Carotene, Vitamin A Palmitate), Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla), Brown Sugar, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Water, Butter (Cream, Salt), Natural & Artificial Flavors, Salt

Cookies N' Cream: Whole Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Sugar, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Natural Flavors, Vanilla. **Cookies:** Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Folic Acid), Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Whey (From Milk), Cornstarch, Baking Soda, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla, Chocolate

Cotton Candy: Milk, cream, sugar, artificial flavors, blue #1, red #40, less than 0.5% of (mono & diglycerides, guar gum, carrageenan, locust bean gum).

Rainbow Ice: Water, corn syrup solids, sugar, blue #1, red #40, artificial flavor, citric acid, cellulose gum, water, corn syrup, sucrose, artificial flavor, citric acid

Domino's 8 inch Pizza

Milk, Eggs, Fish, Shellfish, Wheat, Soy Peanuts, Tree Nuts.

Domino's 14 inch thin crust pizza

Milk, Eggs, Fish, Shellfish, Wheat, Soy Peanuts, Tree Nuts.

Donuts, Mini (State Fair)

Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine, Riboflavin, Folic Acid) Sugar, Soybean Oil, Nonfat Milk, Soy Flour, Egg Yolks, Water.
Less than 2% of : Cinnamon, Artificial Flavour, Beta Carotene(as Color) Cellulose Gum, Corn starch, Dextrose, Enzymes, Glucano Delta, Lachone, Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Aluminium Phosphate Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Sodium Propionate (Preservative) Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Lecithin, Wheat Starch, Citric Acid, Nutmeg, Palm Oil. **Allergen: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat**

Empanadas, Beef (Brisas)

Potatoes, yellow corn, shredded beef, pre-cooked white corn meal enriched (niacin, iron, riboflavin, thiamine, folic acid), corn starch, chives, onions, salt (salt, silicon dioxide, yellow prussiate of soda[anticaking agent]), minced garlic, coriander, red bell peppers (diced red peppers, water, citric acid [acidity regulator]), vegetable oil, seasoning mix (cumin, cornstarch, rice starch, pepper, FD&C yellow #5, salt, natural garlic, dehydrated garlic, natural color [annatto], turmeric, essential garlic oil), cumin.

Empanadas, Chicken (Brisas): Shredded **chicken**, Idaho potatoes, scallions, secret seasonings. Rice, **chicken**, carrots, green peas, carrots, scallions.

French Fries (McCain Shore Crisps) NOT GLUTEN FREE

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Corn Starch - Modified, Rice Flour. Contains 2% or less of Annatto Extract (color), Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Caramel Color, Corn Starch, Dextrin, Dextrose, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Color, Tapioca Starch - Modified, Xanthan Gum.
Allergens:Wheat

Fresh Fruit Cup

Cantaloupe, Honeydew, Pineapple, Orange, Grapes, Filtered Water, Liquid Sucrose, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives).

Fried Oreos:

Hamburger Buns, 4" 1.8 oz, Tri-State Buns (Anthony & Son's Bakery)

Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, sugar, yeast, soybean oil, salt, monoglycerides, calcium propionate, calcium sulfate, enzymes, guar gum, conditioner (diacetyl tartaric acid esthers of mono-diglycerides, enzymes (contains wheat), ascorbic acid (vitamin C), and 2% or less of each of the following: malted wheat flour, preservative (propionic acid, phosphoric acid). Allergens: wheat and soy

Hamburger Buns, Potato (Anthony & Son's Bakery)

Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, yeast, wheat gluten, potato flour, soybean oil, contains less than 2% of the following: fermented potato flour, wheat flour, cultured wheat flour, dextrose, salt, calcium sulfate, vinegar, guar gum, monoglycerides, degerminated yellow corn flour, datem, enzymes, hydrogenated soybean oil, natural flavors, paprika oleoresin (color), turmeric oleoresin (color), vitamin D2 bakers yeast, ascorbic acid (dough conditioner). Allergens: Wheat and soy

Manufacturing facility does not use peanuts or tree nuts

Hamburger Beef Patty, ¼ lb (Holten Meats)

Beef, Beef Fat

Hamburger Beef Patty, ½ lb Jersey Burger (Holten Meats)

Beef, Beef Fat

Served on a Telera Roll

Hamburger: Telera Roll for Jersey Burger

Unbleached enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, sour culture, sugar, canola oil, contains 2% or less of: salt, semolina, yeast, ascorbic acid added as a dough conditioner, enzymes. Contains: wheat. Made in a facility that also processes milk, soy and tree nuts (pecans, walnuts).

Allergens:wheat

Harvest Hospitality Corn Dog

Harvest Hospitality Fried Oreo

Harvest Hospitality Frozen Lemonade

Harvest Hospitality Fruit Smoothie

Harvest Hospitality Funnel Cake

Wheat Flour, Non-Fat Milk Solids, Sugar, Dried Whole Eggs, Vanilla, Salt, Leavening

Harvest Hospitality Tatostix

Hot Dog Buns, Potato (Anthony & Son's Bakery)

Enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, yeast, sugar, potato flour, wheat gluten. Contains less than 2% of each of the following: fermented potato flour, soybean oil, wheat flour, salt, dextrose, cultured wheat flour, vinegar, degerminated yellow corn

flour, guar gum, monoglycerides, calcium sulfate, enzymes, natural flavors, turmeric oleoresin (color), paprika oleoresin (color), ascorbic acid (dough container). Allergens: Wheat & Soy **Manufacturing facility does not use peanuts or tree nuts**

Hot Dog Buns, 1.5 oz Tri-State Buns (Anthony & Son's Bakery)

Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin, mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, sugar, yeast, soybean oil, salt, monoglycerides, calcium propionate, calcium sulfate, enzymes, guar gum, conditioner (Diacetyl tartaric acid esthers of mono-diglycerides, enzymes (contains wheath), ascorbic acid (vitamin C), and 2% or less of each of the following: malted wheat flour, preservatives (Propionic acid, phosphoric acid).

Hot Dog (Sabrett)

Premium Beef, Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Sorbital, Flavoring, Potassium Lactate, Paprika, Garlic Puree, Hickory Smoke Flavor, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Nitrite.

Hot Dog, Foot Long(Sabrett)

Premium Beef, Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Sorbital, Flavoring, Potassium Lactate, Paprika, Garlic Puree, Hickory Smoke Flavor, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Nitrite.

Hot Dog, Kids Meal (Sabrett)

Beef, Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2%: Sorbitol, Flavorings, Potassium Lactate, Paprika, Garlic Powder, Hickory Smoke Flavor, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.

Hot Dog, Specialty (Sabrett)

Beef, Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2%: Sorbitol, Flavorings, Potassium Lactate, Paprika, Garlic Powder, Hickory Smoke Flavor, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.

Italian Sausage Fully Cooked Hot

Pork, Water, Salt, Corn Syrup Solids, Spices (Including Pepper And Fennel), Dextrose, Paprika, Spice Extractives, Bha And Bht Added To Protect Flavor

Served on "(C)Steak Bun 6" Sliced Sandwich Roll

Italian Sausage Fully Cooked Sweet

Pork, Water, Salt, Corn Syrup Solids, Spices (Including Pepper And Fennel), Dextrose, Caramel Color, Spice Extractives, Bha And Bht Added To Protect Flavor

Served on "(C)Steak Bun 6" Sliced Sandwich Roll

Mozzarella Sticks (McCain)

Low-Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Bleached Wheat Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola

Oil), Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Yellow Corn Flour. Contains 2% or less of Blue 1, Calcium Caseinate, Dextrose, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Modified Corn Starch, Mono- and Diglycerides, Natural Flavors, Paprika Extract (color), Red 40, Salt, Sodium Alginate, Spices, Sugar, Whey, Yellow 5. CONTAINS: Milk, Wheat

Allergens:Milk,Wheat

Mr. Softee Chocolate Ice Cream, Pasteurized, homogenized, artificially flavored

Grade A non-fat milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, high fructose corn syrup, cocoa (processed with alkali), whey, mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, tetrasodium pyrophosphate, carrageenan

Mr. Softee Vanilla Ice Cream, Pasteurized, homogenized, artificially flavored

Milk, cream, sugar, non-fat milk, corn syrup, vanilla & vanilla (an artificial flavor), mono and diglycerides, cellulose gum, tetrasodium pyrophosphate, carrageenan.

Mr. Softee Milkshake Milk

Milk, Vitamin D3. **Allergens:** Milk **Kosher:** Yes

Mr. Softee Sprinkles, Chocolate

Sugar, corn starch, palm & palm kernel oil, cocoa powder, soy lecithin, dextrin, confectioners glaze, carnauba wax, FD&C colors, yellow #5, yellow #6, red #40, blue #1.

Mr. Softee Sprinkles, Rainbow

Sugar, corn starch, palm & palm kernel oil, soy lecithin, dextrin, confectioners glaze, carnauba wax, lake red #40, lake Blue #1, FD&C Red#3, FD&C Blue2 & Red#40.

Mr. Softee Waffle Cone

Bleached flour, sugar, pure vegetable shortening (soybean oil), oat fiber, soy lecithin, salt, artificial flavoring. **Allergens:** contains wheat and soy.

Nutty Bavarian Almonds

Almonds, sugar, cinnamon, salt, and natural and artificial vanilla flavors.

Nutty Bavarian Cashews

Cashews, sugar, cinnamon, salt, and natural and artificial vanilla flavors.

Nutty Bavarian Pecans

Pecans, sugar, cinnamon, salt, and natural and artificial vanilla flavors.

Ole Mexican Nacho Chips

Whole grain corn, water, contains 2% or less of the following: preservative (propionic acid, sodium hydroxide, benzoic acid), gum blend, and traces of food grade lime
Oink and Moo Pulled Pork House made gluten free BBQ Sauce and our spice rub which contains sugar, salt, paprika pepper.

Oink and Moo BBQ Chicken

Oink and Moo Burrito Bowl

Oink and Moo Smoked Brisket

Onion Ring (McCain)

Onions, bleached wheat flour, water, vegetable oil (soybean and/or canola), yellow corn flour, food starch-modified. Contains 2% or less of dextrose, guar gum, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate, sodium acid pyrophosphate) mono & diglycerides, oleoresin paprika, salt, sorbitol, spice, sugar, vegetable oil shortening (soybean and/or partially hydrogenated soybean oil), whey. Contains: Milk, wheat

Oreo Churro

Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, crème filling (high fructose corn syrup, water, sugar, food starch–modified, vegetable shortening [palm oil, mono and diglycerides, polysorbate 60, citric acid as antioxidant], soybean oil, salt, preservatives [potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate], natural and artificial flavors, phosphoric acid, titanium dioxide [color], yellow 5, yellow 6), soybean oil, sugar, oreo crumbs (unbleached enriched flour [wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], sugar, canola oil, cocoa [processed with alkali], invert sugar, leavening [baking soda and/or calcium phosphate], salt, soy lecithin, chocolate, natural flavor), oreo cookie pieces (unbleached enriched flour [wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], sugar, palm and/or canola oil, cocoa [processed with alkali], invert sugar, leavening [baking soda and/or calcium phosphate], soy lecithin, salt, chocolate, natural flavor), cocoa (processed with alkali), contains 2% or less of the following: wheat starch, wheat gluten, food starch-modified, salt, artificial flavor, baking powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, corn starch, monocalcium phosphate), titanium dioxide (color), egg whites, monoglycerides, xanthan gum, whey. Crumb sugar topping: sugar, oreo crumbs (unbleached enriched flour [wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], sugar, canola oil, cocoa [processed with alkali], invert sugar, leavening [baking soda and/or calcium phosphate], salt, soy lecithin, chocolate, natural flavor). **Allergens:**Eggs,Milk,Soy,Wheat

Popcorn

Popcorn Kernels, Flavacol Flavoring (Salt, Artificial Flavoring, Yellow #5, Yellow #6), Corn (Popping Corn), Oil (Canola Oil, Butter Flavoring)

Pork Roll

Pork, Salt, Contains 2% or Less of: Sugar, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.

Pork Roll Bun-Kaiser Roll, Anthony & Sons Bakery

Unbromate, unbleached enriched wheat, flour (niacin, iron, thiamine, mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, dough conditioner: (soy flour, diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono and diglycerides(DATEM), Monoglycerides, soybean oil, calcium sulfate, ascorbic acid, potassium bromate, L-Cysteine, dextrin, wheat starch and enzymes), salt, soybean oil, sugar, vital wheat gluten, yeast. Allergens: contains wheat & soy.

Rita's Italian Ice Allergens list:

Vanilla Custard

Blue raspberry

Cherry

Lemon

Scara's Blue Raspberry

Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Citric Acid, Natural Flavours, Pectin, Guar Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavour: Blue 1

Scara's Cherry

Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Citric Acid, Natural Flavours, Pectin, Guar Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavour, Red 40

Scara's Lemon

Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Citric Acid, Natural Flavours, Pectin, Guar Gum

Scara's Rainbow

Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Citric Acid, Natural Flavours, Pectin, Guar Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavour, Red 40, Blue 1

Slider Bun-Kings Hawaiian

Enriched flour (wheat flour, enzyme, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, sugar, liquid sugar (sugar, water), butter (pasteurized cream, salt), eggs, contains less than 2% of each of the following: potato flour, yeast, whey, nonfat milk, soy flour, salt, yellow corn flour, wheat gluten, sodium stearoyl lactylate, datem, monocalcium phosphate, wheat flour, calcium sulfate, sodium silicoaluminate, ascorbic acid added as a dough conditioner, ammonium sulfate, wheat starch, sorbitan monostearate, enzymes, microcrystalline cellulose, calcium silicate.

Allergens:eggs,milk,soy,wheat

Slider-Hot Dog, Sabrett Mini

Beef, water, salt, spices, sorbitol, citrus powder*, celery juice powder*, cherry powder*, liquid smoke, buffered vinegar* (*TO PRESERVE QUALITY)

Soft Pretzels 5 Oz (SuperPretzel)

Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Corn Syrup, Yeast, Salt, Bicarbonates And Carbonates Of Soda **Allergens: Wheat**

Turkey Burger (Jennie O)

Dark turkey, contains 2% or less salt, rosemary extract, savory seasoning (spices including black pepper, dehydrated garlic, onion powder)

Whole Grain White Wheat Hamburger Rolls (Anthony & Sons Bakery)

Whole grain white whole wheat flour, water, sugar, wheat gluten, yeast, contains 2% or less of each of the following, wheat flour, cultured wheat flour, vinegar, wheat flour, guar gum, calcium sulfate, enzymes, ascorbic acid (dough conditioner). Allergens: Wheat and soy.

Mini Sub Roll (Anthony & Sons Bakery)

Unbromate, unbleached enriched wheat flour (niacin, iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, salt, dough conditioner (soy, flour, diacetyl, tartaric acid, esters of mono-diglycerides(DATEM), monoglycerides, soybean oil, calcium sulfate, ascorbic acid, potassium bromate, L-Cysteine, dextrin, wheat starch and enzymes), sugar, soybean oil, yeast, wheat starch, calcium carbonate, silicon dioxide, L-Cysteine, Hydrochloride. Allergens: Wheat & soy

CONDIMENTS:

Ken's Sauce Mustard Honey Cup:

SOYBEAN OIL, YELLOW MUSTARD (DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, TURMERIC, PAPRIKA, SPICE), DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, WATER, EGG YOLK, HONEY, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, XANTHAN GUM, SPICE, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA (COLOR), OLEORESIN TURMERIC (COLOR). CONTAINS EGG.

Heinz Ketchup Packet Fancy:

TOMATO CONCENTRATE FROM RED RIPE TOMATOES, DISTILLED VINEGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, SALT, SPICE, ONION POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORING.

Heinz Relish Sweet Green:

CUCUMBERS, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CABBAGE, DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, SALT, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE (AS PRESERVATIVES), GUAR GUM, ALUMINUM SULFATE, XANTHAN GUM, DRIED RED BELL PEPPERS, POLYSORBATE 80, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, FD&C YELLOW NO. 5 AND FD&C BLUE NO. 1

Heinz Sauce Barbecue Packet:

TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, SALT, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: NATURAL HICKORY SMOKE FLAVOR, PAPRIKA, MUSTARD FLOUR, SPICES, SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, TURMERIC, NATURAL FLAVORINGS.

Kraft Mayonnaise Real Packet:

SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, EGGS, VINEGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF EGG YOLKS, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, SALT, SUGAR, DRIED ONIONS, DRIED GARLIC, PAPRIKA, NATURAL FLAVOR, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (TO PROTECT FLAVOR).

Muy Bueno Cheddar Cheese Sauce

Water, skim milk, vegetable oil (including one or more of the following: modified palm oil, canola oil, soybean oil, sunflower oil), modified food starch, natural flavors, salt, cheddar cheese (cultured milk, salt, and enzymes) contains 1 percent or less of the following: sodium phosphate, lactic acid, sodium citrate, datem, vinegar, citric acid, annatto color, spice

Muy Bueno Chili Sauce

Water, tomato paste, textured vegetable protein (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), vegetable oil (contains one or more of the following: canola oil, soybean oil), chili pepper, modified food starch, contains 2 percent or less of the following: salt, caramel color, sugar, hydrolysed corn, soy & wheat protein, spices, dehydrate onion, garlic powder, citric acid, autolyzed yeast extract, maltodextrin, dextrose, thiamine, hydrochloride, vinegar, disodium inosinate, disodium guanylate.

Onion Ring Sabi Sauce

Soybean oil, water, high fructose corn syrup, horseradish, distilled vinegar, cider vinegar, egg yolks, sugar, salt, contains less than 2% of tomato paste, spices, onion*, garlic*, sodium benzoate and potassium sorbate (as preservatives), calcium disodium edta added to protect flavor, xanthan gum, lemon juice concentrate, natural & artificial flavors, polysorbate 60, oleoresin paprika (color), celery seed. *dehydrated contains: egg. **Allergens:** eggs

Raspberry Vinaigrette Dressing

Water, Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Corn Syrup Solids, Less Than 2%: Cucumber Juice, Red Raspberry Juice, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate, Calcium Disodium, Maltodextrin, Onion, Red Bell Pepper, Citric Acid, Garlic, Red 40, Blue 1.

Ricos Thick 'N Chunky Salsa

Water, Crushed Tomato, Diced Tomato, Onion, Bell Pepper, Vinegar, Salt, Dehydrated Onion, Dehydrated Garlic

Sauerkraut

Sauerkraut, Water, Salt, Preserved With Sodium Benzoate And Sodium Metabisulfite

Sysco Canola Frying Oil

Canola Oil With Tbhq And Citric Acid Added As Preservatives And Dimethylpolysiloxane Added As An Anti-Foaming Agent.

DRINKS:

Bottled Beverage: Coke

Carbonated water, high fructose corn syrup, caramel color, phosphoric acid, natural flavors, caffeine

Bottled Beverage: Coke Zero

Carbonated water, caramel color, phosphoric acid, aspartame, potassium benzoate (to protect taste), natural flavors, potassium citrate, acesulfame potassium, caffeine.

Bottled Beverage: Dasani Purified Water

Purified Water, Magnesium Sulfate, Potassium Chloride, Salt

Bottled Beverage: Diet Coke

Carbonated water, caramel color, aspartame, phosphoric acid, potassium benzoate (to protect taste), natural flavors, citric acid, caffeine.

Bottled Beverage: Dr. Pepper

carbonated water, high fructose corn syrup, caramel color, phosphoric acid, natural and artificial flavors, sodium benzoate (preservative), caffeine

Bottled Beverage: Honest Tea

Honey Green: Caffeine Content: 94mg/ Bottle ABOUT 1/2 THE CAFFEINE OF 16.9 fl oz. Organic brewed tea (filtered water, fair trade organic green tea leaves), fair trade organic cane sugar, organic honey, organic and natural flavor, ascorbic acid (to protect taste), citric acid.

Bottled Beverage: MM Lemonade

Pure filtered water, high fructose corn syrup, lemon juice from concentrate, less than 0.5% of: natural flavors, citric acid (provides tartness), modified cornstarch, glycerol ester of rosin, sodium benzoate and potassium sorbate and calcium disodium edta (to protect taste), yellow #5.

Bottled Beverage: Powerade, Fruit Punch

Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Sodium Chloride (Electrolyte), Potassium Citrate (Electrolyte), Modified Food Starch, Red 40, Magnesium Chloride (Electrolyte), Calcium Chloride (Electrolyte), Potassium Phosphate (Electrolyte), Ester Gum, Coconut Oil, Brominated Vegetable Oil, Niacinamide (B3), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Cyanocobalamin (B12)

Bottled Beverage: Powerade, Mountain Berry Blast

Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Citric Acid, Sodium Chloride (Electrolyte), Natural Flavors, Potassium Citrate (Electrolyte), Modified Food Starch, Magnesium Chloride (Electrolyte), Calcium Chloride (Electrolyte), Potassium Phosphate (Electrolyte), Calcium Disodium Edta (To Protect Color), Coconut Oil, Niacinamide (B3), Blue 1, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Cyanocobalamin (B12)

Bottled Beverage: Vitamin Water

Power-C: reverse osmosis water, crystalline fructose, less than 1% of: cane sugar, vitamins C, B5, B6, B12 (ascorbic acid, calcium pantothenate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, cyanocobalamin), electrolytes (calcium and magnesium lactate and potassium phosphate), taurine, citric acid, vegetable juices (for color), natural flavors, zinc gluconate, chromium polynicotinate.

Lemon-Zero: reverse osmosis water, erythritol, less than 0.5% of: vitamins A, C, E, B5, and B6 (retinyl palmitate, ascorbic acid, alpha-tocopheryl acetate, calcium pantothenate, and pyridoxine hydrochloride), electrolytes (calcium and magnesium lactates and calcium and potassium phosphates), zinc gluconate, citric acid, gum acacia, glycerol ester of rosin, natural flavors, phosphoric acid, stevia leaf extract.

XXX: Reverse osmosis water, crystalline fructose, cane sugar, less than 0.5% of: citric acid, vitamin c (ascorbic acid), fruit and vegetable juice (color), natural flavors, berry and fruit extracts (apple, pomegranate, açai and blueberry), magnesium lactate and calcium lactate and potassium phosphate (electrolyte sources), vitamin b3 (niacinamide), vitamin b5 (calcium pantothenate), beta-carotene, vitamin b6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin b12 (cyanocobalamin), manganese citrate, gum acacia.

Capri Sun-Fruit Punch

Water, Sugar, Apple And Grape Juice Concentrates, Citric Acid, Water Extracted Orange And Pineapple Juice Concentrates, Natural Flavor, Vitamin E Acetate.

Gold Peak Tea: Sweetened Green

Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Natural Green Tea Concentrate From Tea Leaves, Natural Flavors, Ascorbic Acid, Sodium Benzoate And Potassium Sorbate, Phosphoric Acid

Gold Peak Tea: Sweetened Black

Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Tea (Natural Tea Essence & Natural Concentrate From Tea Leaves), Caramel Color, Sodium Benzoate & Potassium Sorbate, Phosphoric Acid

Gold Peak: Unsweetened Tea

Water, Tea (Natural Tea Essence & Natural Tea Concentrate From Tea Leaves), Caramel Color, Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate, Phosphoric Acid

Gold Peak: Raspberry Ice Tea

High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Citric Acid, Tea, Natural Flavors, Potassium Citratepotassium Sorbate, Sucralose

ICEE-Blue Raspberry

High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Citric Acid, Yucca and Quillaia Extracts, Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate (preservative) and FD&C Blue #1.

This product is free from allergens as defined by the FDA. Product is Gluten Free.

ICEE-Coke

Ingredients: Carbonated Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Caramel Color, Phosphoric Acid, Natural Flavors, Caffeine, Quillaia Extract, Yucca Extract.

This product is free from allergens as defined by the FDA. Product is Gluten Free.

ICEE-Cherry

High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Citric Acid, Yucca and Quillaja Extracts, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (preservatives) FD&C Red #40, and Caramel Color.

This product is free from allergens as defined by the FDA. Product is Gluten Free

Minute Maid Frozen Lemonade: Lemon

Micron filtered water, sweetener (sugar, corn syrup), Maltodextrin, concentrated lemon juice, less than 1% of pectic, guar gum, citric acid (provides tartness), natural flavors, turmeric (for color)

Minute Maid Frozen Lemonade: Strawberry

Water, Sweeteners (Sugar, Corn Syrup), Strawberry Puree, Maltodextrin, Less Than 1% Of: Concentrated Lemon Juice, Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Pectin, Guar Gum, Color Added

Hot Chocolate (Citavo)

Sugar, Whey, Corn Syrup Solids, Non-Dairy Creamer [Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Coconut And/Or Soybean Oils), Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate (A Milk Derivative), Dipotassium Phosphate, Sugar, Mono- And Diglycerides, Silicon Dioxide, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavors, Colored With (Annatto, Turmeric)], Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Maltodextrin, Creamer [Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Dipotassium Phosphate, Monoglycerides], Cocoa, Salt, Sodium Aluminosilicate (To Prevent Caking), Tri Calcium Phosphate, Cellulose Gum, Natural And Artificial Flavor. Contains Milk And Soy

Coffee (Douwe Egberts)

Less than 1 gram of carbohydrates, dietary fiber, and protein per serving, if all nutrients required in nutrition facts can be declared as zero, and if no nutrition claims are made on the label. 100% coffee

YUP MILK: Reduced Fat Ultra-Filtered Milk, DHA Omega-3 (Algal Oil), **Lactase Enzyme, Vitamin A Palmitate**, Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid), **Vitamin E** (Tocopherols), **Vitamin D3**.

Fountain Beverage BIBs

Coke BIB:

Ingredients: ingredient statement for syrup | high fructose corn syrup, water, caramel color, natural flavors, caffeine. Ingredient statement for beverage | carbonated water, high fructose corn syrup, caramel color, natural flavors, caffeine.

Coke Zero BIB

Ingredients: ingredient statement for syrup | water, caramel color, phosphoric acid, potassium citrate, potassium benzoate (to protect taste), aspartame, natural flavors,

acesulfame potassium, caffeine, sucralose, dimethylpolysiloxane. Ingredient statement for beverage | carbonated water, caramel color, phosphoric acid, potassium citrate, potassium benzoate (to protect taste), aspartame, natural flavors, acesulfame potassium, caffeine, sucralose.

Diet Coke BIB

Ingredients: ingredient statement for syrup | water, caramel color, phosphoric acid, sodium saccharin, potassium benzoate (to protect taste), natural flavors, citric acid, caffeine, potassium citrate, aspartame, dimethylpolysiloxane. Ingredient statement for beverage | carbonated water, caramel color, phosphoric acid, sodium saccharin, potassium benzoate (to protect taste), natural flavors, citric acid, caffeine, potassium citrate, aspartame.

Sprite BIB

Ingredient statement for syrup | high fructose corn syrup, water, citric acid, natural flavors, sodium citrate, sodium benzoate (to protect taste), dimethylpolysiloxane. Ingredient statement for beverage | carbonated water, high fructose corn syrup, citric acid, natural flavors, sodium citrate, sodium benzoate (to protect taste), dimethylpolysiloxane.

XXX BIB

Ingredient statement for syrup | filtered water, citric acid, natural flavors, stevia leaf extract, potassium benzoate (to protect taste), magnesium lactate, potassium sorbate (to protect taste), vitamin b5 (calcium pantothenate), vitamin e (alpha-tocopherol), potassium phosphate, red 40, calcium lactate, vitamin b6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), calcium disodium edta (to preserve taste), manganese citrate, blue 1, vitamin b12 (cyanocobalamin). Ingredient statement for beverage | water, citric acid, natural flavors, stevia leaf extract, potassium benzoate (to protect taste), magnesium lactate, potassium sorbate (to protect taste), vitamin b5 (calcium pantothenate), vitamin e (alpha-tocopherol), potassium phosphate, red 40, calcium lactate, vitamin b6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), calcium disodium edta (to preserve taste), manganese citrate, blue 1, vitamin b12 (cyanocobalamin).

Dr. Pepper BIB

Carbonated water, high fructose corn syrup, caramel color, phosphoric acid, natural and artificial flavors, sodium benzoate (preservative), caffeine

HI-C BIB

Ingredient statement for syrup, high fructose corn syrup, water, citric acid, natural and artificial flavors, ascorbic acid (vitamin c), sodium benzoate (to protect taste), modified food starch, red 40, glycerol ester of rosin. Ingredient statement for beverage, water, high fructose corn syrup, citric acid, natural and artificial flavors, ascorbic acid (vitamin c), sodium benzoate (to protect taste), modified food starch, red 40, glycerol ester of rosin.

PACKAGED SNACKS:

Cracker Jacks

Sugar, Corn Syrup, Popcorn, Peanuts, Molasses, Salt, Corn And/Or Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin.

Allergy Information: Contains Peanuts And Soy Ingredients

Herr's Baked 1 oz Potato Chips:

Dried potatoes, corn starch, corn oil and/or sunflower oil, sugar, salt, leavening (baking powder [sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum sulfate, calcium carbonate, corn starch, monocalcium phosphate], monocalcium phosphate), soy lecithin, and dextrose. Gluten free contains soy. Kosher dairy ou-d

Herr's Caramel Corn

Corn syrup, popcorn, sugar, molasses, canola oil, baking soda, salt, soy lecithin, and natural vanilla flavor.

Herr's 1 oz Potato Chips:

Potatoes, vegetable oil (contains one or more of the following: corn, cottonseed, soybean, sunflower), salt. Kosher parve ou gluten free

M&M's: Milk Chocolate

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk, Milkfat, Lactose, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavors), Sugar, Cornstarch, Less Than 1%-Corn Syrup, Dextrin Coloring (Includes Blue 1 Lake, Red 40 Lake, Yellow 6, Yellow 5, Red 40, Blue 1, Blue 2 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Yellow 5 Lake, Blue 2), Gum Acacia

M&M's Peanut

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk, Lactose, Milkfat, Peanuts, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavors), Sugar, Peanuts, Cornstarch, Less Than 1%-Corn Syrup, Gum Acacia, Coloring (Includes Blue 1 Lake, Yellow 6, Red 40 Lake, Yellow 5, Red 40, Blue 1, Blue 2 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Yellow 5 Lake), Dextrin. **Allergen: May Contain Almonds**

Peanuts: Hampton Farms, Salted And Roasted

Roasted-In-The-Shell Peanuts, Salt

Made On Equipment That Processes Tree Nuts, Soy, Wheat, Milk, And Eggs.

Sour Jacks

Sugar, corn syrup, modified corn starch, fumaric acid, lactic acid, magic acid, sodium lactate, natural and artificial flavors, red40, blue 1, and yellow 5

Skittles

Sugar, corn syrup, hydrogenated palm kernel oil; less than 2% of: Citric Acid, Tapioca Dextrin, Modified Corn Starch, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Colors (Red 40 Lake, Titanium Dioxide, Red 40, Yellow 5 Lake, Yellow 5, Yellow 6 Lake, Yellow 6, Blue 2 Lake, Blue 1, Blue 1 Lake), Sodium Citrate, Carnauba Wax.

Welch's Fruit Snacks 5 oz

Fruit puree (grape, peach, orange, strawberry and raspberry), corn syrup, sugar, modified corn starch, gelatin, concord grape juice from concentrate, citric acid, lactic acid, natural and artificial flavors, ascorbic acid (vitamin C), alpha tocopherol acetate (vitamin E), vitamin A palmitate, sodium citrate, coconut oil, carnauba wax, annatto (color), turmeric (color), red 40, and blue 1